

Tom Barrett Mayor, City of Milwaukee

March 3, 2015

To the Honorable Common Council of the City of Milwaukee

Honorable Members of the Common Council:

I am pleased to make the following reappointments to the Black Male Achievement Advisory Council:

Robert Cherry 728 North James Lovell Street Milwaukee, WI 53203

Clifton Crump City Hall, Room 201 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202 Senator Nikiya Harris Dodd 2953A North 52<sup>nd</sup> Street Milwaukee, WI 53210

Reggie Moore Center for Youth Engagement 4850 West Fond du Lac Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53216

These reappointments are pursuant to Common Council File Number 141190. Their terms will commence upon taking of the oath of office.

I trust these reappointments will have the approval of your Honorable Body.

Respectfully submitted,

De Barrett

Tom Barrett Mayor